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Book Descriptions:

Combbind c340 user manual

Type them in the search bar! You have come to the right place. If you dont see the user manual for
your machine, give us a call and well be happy to get it to you at 18664559900. At the moment we
are only using cookies that are strictly necessary to make our website function correctly. Update
your cookie selection by clicking “Manage My Cookies”.In addition, also try out the mediaserver. It
combines a punch capacity of up to 25 80gsm sheets with a binding capacity of up to 450 sheets
using 51mm spines. It binds A3 portrait, A4 or A5 sizes, includes auto centering, paper separator
and a fullwidth handle to make paper punching smooth and easy. Choose color coded ProCombs for
maximum productivity. Amacmz, her defasnda muk emmel sonuclar elde etmenizi saglay an geliskin
ozelliklere sahip, uygun y atl ve k aliteli ciltleme makineleri uretmektir.ACCO Brands Europe vil
efter eget skon enten reparere eller ombytte den defekte maskine gratis inden for garantiperioden.
Tana takuuaikana ACCO Brands Europe harkintansa mukaan joko korjaa tai vaihtaa viallisen laitteen
veloituksetta. T ue konetta nostaessasi kahvan ylaasentoon kuva 6. Vart mal er a lage
innbindingsmaskiner av hoy kvalitet til en rimelig pris og med mange avanserte funksjoner, slik at
du kan far otte resultater hver gang. Innenfor denne garantiperioden vil ACCO Brands Europe etter
eget forgodtbennende enten reparere eller erstatte enheter med feil, vederlagsfritt. Okres gw
arancyjny liczy sie od daty zakupu. Za pristupne ceny se snazime nabiz et kvalitni vazacky, jejichz
uzitecne vlastnosti vam zaruci dosazeni k onzistentne vybornych vysledke. Behem zarucni dob y rma
ACCO Brands Europe podle s ve vlastni uvahy v adny pristroj bezplatne opra vi nebo v ymeni.
Binding doesnt get any simpler. The CombBind C340 is ideal for offices with frequent binding needs,
combining a punch capacity of up to 25 80gsm sheets with a binding capacity of up to 450 sheets
using 51mm
spines.http://www.e-photosynthesis.org/userfiles/etabs-user-s-guide-u0026-introductory-manual.xml

combbind c340 user manual, gbc combbind c340 instruction manual, combbind c340
user manual pdf, combbind c340 user manual download, combbind c340 user manual
instructions, combbind c340 user manual free.
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It binds A3 and A4 portrait sheets only, includes auto centring, paper separator and a fullwidth
handle to make paper punching smooth and easy. Choose colour coded ProCombs for maximum
productivity. All manuals on ManualsCat.com can be viewed completely free of charge. By using the
Select a language button, you can choose the language of the manual you want to view. Thank you
for choosing a GBC Binding machine. We aim toSafety instructionsDO NOT punch metallic objects
such as staples or paperPlease empty the waste tray regularly. Ensure that the machine is operated
on a flat stable surface. Never lift the machine by the punching handle. Always useMaximum
ambientC450E is approved to EN60950 and CE Standards. Technical data subject to change without
notification. Safety tips C450E. DO NOT obstruct air inlets and outlets. DO NOT use the binder if the
power cord mains cable isDO NOT place the power cord where it may be tripped overMake sure the
cable isDO NOT use an extension cable unless it is absolutelyDO NOT leave the binder connected to
the electricity supplyDO NOT immerse the binder in water or other liquids. DoingDO NOT attempt to
disassemble the binder. Always consult aMaintenance options. If you would like to extend your
warranty coverage beyondACCO Brands Europe reseller for options. Specifications. Operation mode.
Max. binding size. Hole pitch. Number of punch slots. Margin depth. Punching paper 80gsm.
Punching PVC plastic foils 0.2mm. Max. comb diameter. Binding capacity. Net weight. Dimensions
WxDxH. Voltage. GBC CombBind C340GBC CombBind C450ELocation of controls. Document
separator. Clippings trayComb opening teeth. Paper centering dial. Electric punch button C450E
only. U Comb opening knob. U Punching slot. U Punching handle C340 only. U Quick start
guideOperation of this machine is guaranteed for two years fromWithin the guaranteeProof of date
of purchase will beRegister this product online at www.accoeurope.com. Comb binding
instructions.http://euroquimicadistribucion.com/zabaleta/data/imagenes_contenidos/eta-3573-manua
l.xml
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Each step relates to the illustrations throwout at the front ofPlease open the quick start guide,
located at the front of theSetting up. Your machine is ready to use when removed from the box.
Retain the packaging in case you need to return the machineThe punching mechanism is coated with
a protective film ofClear this by punchingLift the lid and punch handle to the upright position. Place
entire document so it rests on the lid. Measure document using colour coded guide fig.1. Open the
lid of the machine and rest your documentGently push the documentYou can leave yourSelect comb
which fits your document fig.2. Use the comb size guide to select the size of comb that fits. Load
comb onto machine fig.3. Insert the binding comb next to the white positional arrowOpen comb by
turning lever towards you. The coloured arrows adjacent to the opening comb act asRotate the
binding lever toward you until the comb bindingSetting up C450E. Connect the binder to the
electricity supply with the powerWait while the binder goes through an automatic checkWhen
complete the green LED will remain ON. The binder is ready for operation. WARNING This
appliance MUST be earthed. If in doubt consult a qualified electrician.This machine has a
recommended duty cycle of 5 operationsThis machine is fitted with a thermal overload safety
feature. In extreme circumstances, the motor may overheat whichThis feature will prevent theThe
thermal overload switch will automatically reset afterThe machine will then operate asMaintenance.
Please ensure the clippings tray is emptied on a regular basis. This may prevent your machine from
overloading fig.8.Security. A security slot is fitted for use with leading makes of securityTo manage
large documents use the document separator. Push the separator into the document. Lift the
separator upwards to reveal the first stack of paperOn manual machines, always ensure the punch
handle is inLoad the first paper stack into the punch slot.

Centre the paper using the dial located at the front of theAdjust the machine by sliding the switch
located at the frontFor manual punching Lower the raised handle until theNote If the machine is
overloaded and fails to complete theIf this does not work contact the servicePlace the front cover
finished side down onto the openedPlace the document pages faceRepeat for larger documents
asRotate the binding lever away from you, back to its originalRemove the book by lifting upward.
Your document is nowBinding tips. Load the rear cover onto the open comb first, followed by theTo
edit your document, additional sheets may be included orFor further hints and tips please visit our
websiteZipComb spine fig.9. The ZipComb spine allows you to create an easily editablePlace spine
on to ZipComb holder fig.9. Load punched paper on to spine. Remove document and spine, close the
ZipComb using theComplete by flipping the back cover around the spine, for aThe QuickStep Guide
label on the machine is a quick referenceUnderstand the comb size required by measuring on
theLoad the ProComb with the dot to the left and open untilPunch and load your document on to the
spine until yourClose the spine.Oxford House. Aylesbury HP21 8SZ. United



KingdomServiceHereward Rise, Halesowen,West Midlands, B62 8AN. Tel 0845 658 6600, Fax 0870
421 5576. Acco Brands France SAS. Service apresvente, ZAC Excellence 2000,Arnoldstrasse 5,
73614 Schorndorf, Germany. ACCO Brands Iberia SL. P Isaac Peral 19, 28820 Coslada Madrid. Tel
902 500 182 ext.2, Fax 91 309 6412. ACCO Brands Italia SrlACCO Brands Benelux B.V. Tel
080073362, Fax 024140784. ACCO Brands Benelux B.V. Tel 080021132, Fax 024140784. Tel
0306346060, Fax 0306346070. ACCO Brands Nordic AB. Makadamgatan 5, 254 64 Helsingborg,
Sweden. XERTEC a.s.Tel 225 004 411, Fax 225 004 162. ACCO Polska Sp. z o.o. Al.Jerozolimskie
184, 02486 WarszawaInterelektronik Kft.Tel 0612888080, Fax 0612888088. DataLux Distribution
Company.

http://superbia.lgbt/flotaganis/1653047178

Pelikan Artline Pty LtdACCO Brands Schweiz GmbH. Gewerbestrasse 8, CH8212 Neuhausen
a.Rheinfall. ACCORexel Ltd. Tel 01 816 4300, Fax 01 816 4302. Crusher Road, Crown Ext.3, PO Box
102. Crown Mines, Johannesburg 2025, South Africa. ACCO Brands Asia Pte Ltd. Rexel Office
Products PTY Ltd. GBCJapan K.K.Tel 810353511801, Fax 810353511831Perhaps the users of
ManualsCat.com can help you answer your question. By filling in the form below, your question will
appear below the manual of the GBC CombBind C340. Please make sure that you describe your
difficulty with the GBC CombBind C340 as precisely as you can. The more precies your question is,
the higher the chances of quickly receiving an answer from another user. You will automatically be
sent an email to inform you when someone has reacted to your question. Ask your question here.
Provide a clear and comprehensive description of the issue and your question. The more detail you
provide for your issue and question, the easier it will be for other Swingline GBC CombBind C450E
owners to properly answer your question. Ask a question About the Swingline GBC CombBind C450E
This manual comes under the category Binding machines and has been rated by 1 people with an
average of a 8.5. This manual is available in the following languages English, Dutch, Greek, Turkish,
Czech, Finnish, Norwegian, Russian, Danish, Polish, Portuguese, Swedish, Italian, Spanish, French,
German, Hungarian. Do you have a question about the Swingline GBC CombBind C450E or do you
need help. Ask your question here Swingline GBC CombBind C450E specifications Brand

http://superbia.lgbt/flotaganis/1653047178


ManualSearcher.com ensures that you will find the manual you are looking for in no time. Our
database contains more than 1 million PDF manuals from more than 10,000 brands. Every day we
add the latest manuals so that you will always find the product you are looking for.

https://extremeselfprotection.com/images/canon-video-camera-instruction-manual.pdf

Its very simple just type the brand name and the type of product in the search bar and you can
instantly view the manual of your choice online for free. ManualSearcher. com If you continue to use
this site we will assume that you are happy with it. Read more Ok. Our payment security system
encrypts your information during transmission. We don’t share your credit card details with
thirdparty sellers, and we don’t sell your information to others. To hide it, choose Ship in Amazon
packaging at checkout.Please try again.Please try again.Ideal for mediumtolarge offices with
midrange binding needs.Machine binds spines with a maximum 2” diameter.In order to navigate out
of this carousel please use your heading shortcut key to navigate to the next or previous heading.
Please try your search again later.This high capacity machine tackles your toughest projects, binding
up to 500 sheets and punching up to 25. Ideal for use in mediumtolarge offices with midrange
binding needs. The machine uses a unique, gravityfed, lowforce paper punch to make binding faster
and easier. CombBind spines are sleek and sturdy, allowing pages to lie flat for easy reading and
photocopying. Durable spines won’t scratch, chip, peel or discolor over time. This machine accepts a
maximum 2” diameter spine. It also accommodates both lettersized and oversized documents. A
color coded document and spine size guide is printed directly on the machine itself, ensuring
accuracy and allowing users access to the machine, without the need to read through a complex
manual. GBC stands behind this highquality machine with a limited oneyear warranty.Click here to
make a request to customer service.Lamination Depot Videos for related products 203 Click to play
video How to use TruBinds Manual Coil Binding Machine TBS20 3 Easy Steps.

http://energysatrap.com/images/canon-vixia-hv40-high-definition-camcorder-manual.pdf
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Lamination Depot Videos for related products 146 Click to play video Rayson PD1503 Coil Binding
Machine 41 Binder with Electric Coil Inserter Rogers shop Videos for related products 231 Click to
play video How to use TruBinds Electric CoilBinding Machine TBS20AP 3 Easy Steps.To calculate
the overall star rating and percentage breakdown by star, we don’t use a simple average. Instead,
our system considers things like how recent a review is and if the reviewer bought the item on
Amazon. It also analyzes reviews to verify trustworthiness. Please try again later. Sierras 4.0 out of 5
stars I would have given it a 3.5 out of 5 stars if that were an option. I gave it 4 stars because my
main complaint has to do with A4 size paper and most people will not use if for that. The PROS of
the GBC C20 model are 1 It has staggered cutting teeth. As you pull the main handle, the teeth
engage the paper at different points in the pull stroke, making it much easier to cut though the
paper. This is a big help if you are doing a lot of binding. 2 It seems fairly well built and is not too
heavy. 3 It will fit inside a 24gallon Action Packer, if you need to travel with it. Put a pillow on the
top and bottom, or use clothing if you are comfortable with that. 4 I dont think this is a pro of the
machine, but the C20 model has received undue criticism for punching unevenly. There are probably
ways that GBC could have improved this, but it isnt that bad. I would say that this is mostly user
error. You have to slide the paper back and forth a bit in the slot before punching to ensure that the
paper edges are fully seated before punching. If you do not, then you will get uneven punches from
bits of the punched paper that havent yet fallen from prior punches. This can be resolved by learning
how to use the machine. The CONS of the C20 model are 1 The stickers on the unit are really nice,
but they come off very easily.

I have tried again and again to glue them down, but they often come up at the edges. 2 The unit is
difficult to clean. I like the removable plastic tray underneath, but the little paper punches go all
over the inside of the machine, and I cant find any easy way to get them out. I havent taken the
machine apart, but I suspect that would work. Anyone have any ideas 3 A4 size paper cutting is
cripled on the US machine. I have done a lot of A4 binding with the C20 model while living outside
the USA. US letter size paper has 19 holes and 19teeth combs to fit. The C20 has one serious
deficiency for binding A4 size paper. However, the main punch that cuts the holes in the paper will
only punch 19 holes no matter what. This is almost criminal on the part of GBC. They advertise A4
size capability, include A4 size settings and enough fingers to pull open a 21tooth A4 size comb, but
the product as sold to me in the USA will only cut 19 slots. I called GBC to confirm this and they
stated that it will only cut 19 slots, though the rep seemed surprised when I mentioned that the unit
is made in Portugal a country that uses A4 size paper. Under good light, you can even see the extra
holes on the far right and left of the cutter that would be available for cutting 21 slots, but they
simply did not build the USA units with 21 teeth for cutting A4 size paper. The work around is to use



USsized 19tooth combs when binding A4 size paper, or to manually cut the ends off of an A4size
comb if you buy the combs while living overseas. It doesnt look great, but it works.Two or three
pages at most. The problem is that its very difficult to feed in more than a couple of pages. They
catch on some sort of ridge before entering the punch channel. If you are not careful you will have
pages punched at an slight angle and youll have to reprint those before binding. Also the stop for the
top of the page is very small and its easy to have pages slide up over it. This results in a ragged top.

https://lakecountyoralsurgery.com/wp-content/plugins/formcraft/file-upload/server/content/files/1628
088c0920c2---Bsnl-caller-id-phone-manual.pdf

Ill probably keep it for now but I would be inclined to get the C10 or C20 next time.Took it out of the
box last week and it does not work. Because I waited so long to use it Amazon will not take it back.
The binder part works fine. It will NOT punch holes in the paper. Husband tried and got one set of
holes punched and nothing after that. Out of the 19 punch holes only 2 teeth come through. They
look misaligned. Told a friend who had purchased hers before mine and she said she started having
the same problems so she took hers back and got her money back. Using folders right now as I
cannot bind.That may not sound like a big deal, but its a HUGE deal. The quality of my bind requires
those extra millimeters in order to keep the book lasting longer. Its too easy to tear through the
pages if its too close to the edge like this. Also, the weight of the machine does not make it effective
for use beyond just a couple pages at a time. I think the max I could get in there was about 10. When
you pull down the handle to punch the paper the whole machine moves.I only tried hole punching
about 5 pages at a time. The handle has now cracked. I have used several Swingline products before
with none of these problems.Pros inexpensive. does a good job Cons there are these rubber things
on bottom that are useless. One came off and now the whole thing jiggles when you use it. I need to
try to pull off all the other ones so it balances it is big clunky and a little heavy Overall i like itSorry,
we failed to record your vote. Please try again The first one wasnt working. The first one wasnt
working so we returned it and we paid more than what we got for our return shipping cost plus lots
of hassle. The only way we can make it work is but only putting in 3 pages at a timeSorry, we failed
to record your vote. Please try again Sorry, we failed to record your vote. Please try again Trying to
bind a large document was very difficult.Sorry, we failed to record your vote.

www.cnlpzz.com/d/files/canon-1d-mark-ii-n-instruction-manual.pdf

Please try again It works well for. It works well for small jobs, but I bind large volumes for which it is
not suited.Sorry, we failed to record your vote. Please try again Simple and easy!! Perfect for my
needs!!Sorry, we failed to record your vote. Please try again. Punches up to 25 sheets using 20 lb.
Vertical feed design assists in proper document alignment of both letter size and oversize paper.
Durable plastic body construction. This CombBind C340 binding machine features a rotary dial for
precise control of comb opening and closing. A document separator divides stacks of sheets into the
right thickness for punching. The ergonomically designed handle adds convenient comfort for left
and right handed users and serves as a carrying handle. The GBC Binding Machine manuals are
sorted by popularity among Guidessimo users by the number of downloads and views on our
website. Manuel d’utilisation. Bedienungsanleitung. Manuale d’istruzioni. Gebruiksaanwijzing.
Manual de instrucciones. Kullanm KlavuzuBruksanvisning. Bruksanvisning. Instrukcja obslugi.
English. Deutsch. Italiano. NederlandsSuomi. Norsk. Svenska. Polski. Cesky. MagyarLocation of
controls. GBC CombBind C340. GBC CombBind C450E. Operation modeMax. binding sizeNumber of
punch slotsPunching paper 80gsmPunching PVC plastic foils 0.2mmMax. comb diameterBinding
capacityNet weightDimensions WxDxHVoltageC450E is approved to EN60950 and CE Standards.
Special notice. Thank you for choosing a GBC Binding machine. We aim toSafety
instructionsMaximum ambientMake sure the cable isAlways consult aMaintenance optionsACCO
Brands Europe reseller for options.Retain the packaging in case you need to return the
machineClear this by punchingComb binding instructions. Each step relates to the illustrations

https://lakecountyoralsurgery.com/wp-content/plugins/formcraft/file-upload/server/content/files/1628088c0920c2---Bsnl-caller-id-phone-manual.pdf
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throwout at the front ofPlease open the quick start guide, located at the front of theSetting up
C450EWARNING This appliance MUST be earthed. If in doubt consult a qualified electrician.

Open the lid of the machine and rest your documentGently push the documentYou can leave yourUse
the comb size guide to select the size of comb that fitsInsert the binding comb next to the white
positional arrowThe coloured arrows adjacent to the opening comb act asRotate the binding lever
toward you until the comb bindingGuarantee. Operation of this machine is guaranteed for two years
fromWithin the guaranteeProof of date of purchase will beRegister this product online at
www.accoeurope.comFor manual punching Lower the raised handle until theNote If the machine is
overloaded and fails to complete theIf this does not work contact the servicePlace the document
pages faceRepeat for larger documents asYour document is nowQuickstep Guide 123 fig.10. The
QuickStep Guide label on the machine is a quick referenceClose the spine. ZipComb spine fig.9. The
ZipComb spine allows you to create an easily editableSecurity. A security slot is fitted for use with
leading makes of securityMaintenance. This may prevent your machine from overloading
fig.8.Binding tipsIn extreme circumstances, the motor may overheat whichThis feature will prevent
theThe machine will then operate asGBC CombBind C340. Mode de fonctionnementTaille de reliure
max.Nombre d’emplacements de perforationFixe. FixeFeuilles plastique PVC pour perforation 0,2
mmPoids netDimensions L x P x H mmTensionMerci d’avoir choisi une perforelieuse GBC. Avant
d’utiliser votreOptions d’entretienLes deux voyants s’allument.Ouvrez le couvercle de l’appareil et
placez le document yRepoussez doucement le document contre le couvercleGarantie. Le
fonctionnement de ce produit est garanti pendant 2 ansAppuyez sur le “bouton de perforation” pour
annuler le voyantVotre document. Conseils de reliureQuickStep 123 fig. 10Peigne ZipComb fig.
9Kensington Microsaver. EntretienC340 seulementVidez le tiroir pour continuerC450E seulement.
Videz le tiroir pour continuer la reliure.GBC CombBind C340. Antriebsart. Manuell. Elektrisch. Max.

BindeformatAnzahl der LochstanzschlitzeNicht variabel. Nicht variabel. Lochstanzen Papier 80
gsmLochstanzen Kunststofffolien 0,2 mmMax. BindevolumenNettogewichtSpannungDie Modelle
C450E entsprechen EN60950 und den CENormen. Preis anzubieten, damit Sie bei jedem
Bindevorgang. Vor dem erstenVorderseite befindliche Stanzskala.Papierklammern, stanzen.
Luftfeuchtigkeiten ausgesetzt werden, die zu KondensationSpezieller Begriff.
SicherheitsInstruktionen. Anordnung der. Bedienelemente. Sicherstellen. Darauf achten, dass das
Kabel nicht gequetscht oderAuf die richtige Bemessung des. Kabels achten mindestens 10
A.Auseinanderbau darf nur von einer dazu qualifizierten PersonJeder einzelne Schritt bezieht sich
auf die herausklappbaren. Abbildungen vorn in diesem Handbuch. Auspacken und Einstellung
C450E. Stromversorgung an. Einschaltroutinen durchlaufen hat. Beide LEDs leuchten auf.Holen Sie
im Zweifelsfall Rat von einem. Elektriker ein.Dokumentmesshilfe anliegt. Dokumentmesshilfe
ablesen. Das Dokument in dieserDabei muss die offeneBewegen Sie den Bindehebel auf sich zu bis
der. Innerhalb desACCO Brands Europe autorisierten Personen vorgenommen. Es ist unser. Ziel
sicherzustellen, dass die Leistung unserer ProdukteRegistrieren Sie dieses Produkt online bei
www.accoeurope.comPapierseparation benutzt.Papierstapel einfach gestanzt werden kann.Beim
Hochklappen des Hebels in. Elektrisches Lochstanzen Den LochstanzKnopf auf der. Hinweis Ist der
Papierstapel zu dick, so dass der. Lochstanzzyklus nicht abgeschlossen wird, leuchtet die rote. LED
auf. Zum Ausschalten der roten LED den LochstanzKnopf. Sie sich bitte an die
KundendienstHotline.Tipps zum BindenDokumente mit einer Standardlochung erstellen.Sicherheit.
Microsaver. WartungBevor mit dem Binden fortgefahren wird,Posizione comandi.

GBC CombBind C450EDimensione di rilegatura massimaNumero di slot di perforazionePerforazione
copertine PVC 0,2 mmDiametro max del anelloPeso nettoDimensioni LxPxAVoltaggioC450E sono
conformi agli standard EN60950 e CE. Dati tecnici soggetti a modifica senza preavviso. Avviso
speciale. Istruzioni di sicurezza C450E. Grazie per aver scelto una rilegatrice GBC. La nostra
aziendaPrima di usare la. Istruzioni di sicurezzaAccertarsi cheVerificare che il cavo non



siaConsultare sempre unOpzioni per la manutenzioneRimuovere questaIstruzioni per la rilegatura
aCiascun passaggio pertiene le illustrazioni riprodotte sullaAprire la guida rapida collocata sulla
parte anteriore dellaDisimballaggio e messa inATTENZIONE Questa apparecchiatura DEVEIn caso
di dubbio, consultare un elettricistaAprire il coperchio della macchina ed appoggiare ilSpingere
delicatamente il documento contro il coperchioUtilizzare la guida del diametro degli anelli per
selezionare ilInserire gli anelli plastici accanto alla freccia bianca situataLe frecce colorate adiacenti
agli anelli che si apronoRuotare la leva di rilegatura fino a che i dorsi plasticiGaranziaDifetti
risultanti dall’usoRiparazioniACCO Brands Europe si proponeLa presente garanziaRegistrare il
prodotto online presso www.accoeurope.comPer la perforazione manuale Abbassare la manigliaPer
la perforazione elettrica solo C450E PremerePremere il pulsante di perforazione per disinserire il
LED rosso. Se il problema non viene risolto in questo modo, contattare ilConsigli per la
rilegaturaGuida rapida QuickStep 123L’etichetta Guida rapida QuickStep riportata sulla
rilegatriceSelezionareContinuare adChiudere il dorso. Dorso ZipComb Figura 9. Il dorso ZipComb
consente di creare documenti facilmenteZipComb utilizzando l’apposito accessorio in
dotazioneSicurezza. La macchina dispone di uno slot di sicurezza da utilizzare. Ad esempio.
Kensington Microsaver.

Assicurarsi che il cassetto degli sfridi sia svuotatoSvuotare il contenuto delRisoluzione dei
problemiIn situazioni estreme, ilGBC CombBind C340. BedieningMax. bindformaatAantal
ponsgatenVast. Vast. Ponsen van papier 80 gsmPonsen van PVCfolie 0,2mmMax.
bindrugdiameterBindcapaciteitNetto gewichtAfmetingen BxDxHVoltageDe C450E zijn goedgekeurd
volgens EN 60950 en CEnormen. De technische gegevens zijn onderhevig aan wijzigingen zonder
voorafgaande kennisgeving. Speciaal berichtGebruik hiervoorVeiligheidsvoorschriften C450E. U
bent nu de gelukkige eigenaar van een GBC inbindmachine. Wij hebben ons tot doel gesteld om
betaalbare inbindmachinesVeiligheidsvoorschriften. Positie van deReparatie kan alleen worden
uitgevoerd door gekwalificeerdeOnderhoudoptiesVoordat u documenten gaat inbindenInstructies
voor het inbinden opElke stap heeft betrekking op het illustratiepagina voorin dezeOpen de
snelstartgids aan de voorzijde van de machine voorUitpakken en instaleren C450EWAARSCHUWING
Deze machine moetOpen het deksel van de machine en leg het documentDuw het documentGebruik
de schaalverdeling om de juiste bindrug voor hetPlaats de bindrug naast de witte pijl op de machine,
achterDe kleurgecodeerde pijlen, naast de bindrug die wordtTrek de bindhendel naar u toe totdat de
bindrug voldoendeGarantie. Het gebruik van dit product is gegarandeerd voor 2 jaar vanafDefecten
die te wijten zijn aan verkeerd gebruik of gebruik voorDe garantie vervaltDeze garantie maakt
geenRegistreer dit product online op www.accoeurope.comSelecteer vervolgens de tweede
enHandmatig ponsen Druk de ponshendel omlaag zodat hetElektrisch ponsen Alleen voor de C450E
DrukOpmerking Als de machine wordt overbelast en deLED uit te zetten. Als dit niet lukt neem dan
kontakt op met dePlaats vervolgens ookPlaats als laatste het achterbladDaarmee sluit u de
bindrug.QuickStepinformatie 123Het label met QuickStepinformatie op de machine biedt eenKies de
benodigde. ProComb.Sluit de bindrug. ZipCombbindrug fig.

9Sluit de ZipCombZipComb te draaien het document ziet er professioneel uitBeveiliging. Er is een
beveiligingssleuf voorzien voor het aanbrengen vanMicrosaver.Zorg ervoor dat de snipperopvangbak
aan de linkerkant vanHiermee voorkomt uProbleemoplossingenIn extreme gevallenDe machine kan
dan niet meer ponsenGBC CombBind C450ECapacidad de encuadernadoPeso netoDimensiones A x F
x HLos modelos C450E son compatibles con las normas EN60950 y CE. Instrucciones de seguridad
C450E m. Aviso especialInstrucciones de seguridadPara ello, utilice siempre las asas situadas en los
laterales deConsulte siempreOpciones de mantenimientoInstrucciones para laAVISO Es
OBLIGATORIO conectar a tierraPuede dejar elLas flechas de colores que hay junto al canutillo
abiertoDurante el plazoLas reparaciones oNuestro objetivoColoque lasSu documentoCanutillo
ZipComb fig.9. El canutillo ZipComb le permite crear documentos que se. ZipComb tal y como se
muestra en la figura 9.ZipComb.SeguridadGBC CombBind C450EEmpenhamonos em produzir



encadernadoras de qualidade aCertifiquese de queConsulte sempreDesembalar e preparar
C450EGarantia. Estamos empenhados. Esta garantiaRegiste este produto online em
www.accoeurope.comColoque a capa traseira a parteO seu documento ficaGuia Quickstep 123
figura 10. Seleccione as lombadas ProComb apropriadas.Lombada ZipComb figura 9. A lombada
ZipComb permitelhe criar um documento que podeZipComb, figura 9.ZipComb usando a ferramenta
de abertura e fecho dosKensington Microsaver.GBC CombBind C450EDelik aralg Maks. cilt boyutu.
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